DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 80106540 Master Contract: 176007
Project: 80129017  Date Issued: 2022-07-12
Issued To: DONG IL TECHNOLOGY LTD.
 28 Namyang-ro, 930 beon-gil
 Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, 445-040
 South Korea
               Attention: Hyo-kwang Heo
The products listed below are eligible to bear the CSA Mark shown with
adjacent indicators 'C', 'US' and
PRODUCTS
- CLASS 2221 02 - AUDIO AND VIDEO EQUIPMENT - Electromagnetic Interference (EMI) Filters
- CLASS 2221 82 - AUDIO AND VIDEO EQUIPMENT - Electromagnetic Interference (EMI) Filters -
Certified to US Standards
Appliance EMI Filters, Model TB1- series, rated 250Vac, 50/60Hz. Ambient: -40 to 40°C. Climatic category:
Ferrite core & Plastic case: 40/85/21 or 25/85/21
Nano crystalline core & Plastic case: 40/100/21 or 25/100/21
Ferrite core & Metal case: 40/100/21 or 25/100/21
Nano crystalline core & Metal case: 40/100/21 or 25/100/21
Models:  TB1 Series with Plastic case
TB1-06*****, rated current 6A
TB1-10*****, rated current 10A
TB1-16*****, rated current 16A
TB1-20*****, rated current 20A
TB1-30*****, rated current 30A
TB1-40*****, rated current 40A
Issued by:
Xong Do
Xong Do, Certifier
Certificate: 80106540
Project: 80129017
Master Contract: 176007
Date Issued: 2022-07-12
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 2
TB1-** * *** *
*Model suffix explanation:
TB1-(06, 10, 16, 20, 30, 40) (A-H) (A-Z or 0-9) (Null, H)
Models: TB1 Series with Metal case
TB1-40******, rate current 40A
TB1-50******, rate current 50A
TB1-60******, rate current 60A
TB1-80******, rate current 80A
TB1-** * *** * *
*Model suffix explanation:
TB1-(40, 50, 60, 80) (P, none) (080) (M) (G, H)
Conditions of Acceptability:

MARKINGS
- Submittor's name or Master Contract No. 176007 adjacent to the CSA Monogram;
- Model designation;
- Electrical rating in volts, hertz, amperes;
- The rated cold Operating ambient temperature;
- The rated maximum operating ambient temperature.
- Climatic category; 40/100/21 or 25/85/21
- Line and load terminal identification, or Wiring diagram for the end-product use;
- Date code or serial number (denoting, at least, month and year of manufacture), factory identification;
- CSA Monogram;
Certificate: 80106540
Project: 80129017
Master Contract: 176007
Date Issued: 2022-07-12
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 3
Products certified under Class C222102 have been certified under CSA’s ISO/IEC 17065
accreditation with the Standards Council of Canada (SCC). www.scc.ca
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 80106540 Master Contract: 176007
The products listed, including the latest revision described below,
are eligible to be marked in accordance with the referenced Certificate.
 Product Certification History
Project Date Description
80129017 2022-07-12 Added TB1 metal case series (1P, 250V, 40A to 80A) using certified
terminal block with adequate ratings.
80106540
2022-04-14
Original Certification on model TB1 plastic case series (1P, 250V, 6A to
40A)
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
Intertek Semko AB Page 1 of 4
LICENCE FOR
ENEC LICENCE REF NO. SE-ENEC-2200330
Filter unit for radio interference
suppression
Type Designation: TB1-*******, TB1-********
Licence Holder: DONG IL TECHNOLOGY Ltd.
28 Namyang-ro
930 beon-gil, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
The product complies with the
standard(s):
EN 60939-3:2015
Licence holder is authorized to
use the mark with the